Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05240806 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E59C6-R0 District:05
Counties: ORANGE, SEMINOLE

Road Name: AESTHETICS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795817222(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 08/06/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 0

Proposal Budget Estimate: $600,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E59C6

Financial Project No.: 427958-1-72-22
Fiscal Year: 2025

Counties: Seminole and Orange
Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of $600,000.
This contract includes an option for renewal.
Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount.

Intent:
The work under this Contract consists of mowing, weed control, litter removal, edging & sweeping, mechanical sweeping, tree
trimming & pruning, tree removal, and sodding, on an as needed basis on Department maintained rights of way.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E59C6-R0O
Description

Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0570- 1- 2
E106- 1-
E107- 1-
E107- 2-
E107- 2-
E107- 2-
E107- 2- 5
E110- 31-
E110- 32- 2
E563- 99-
E580- 3- 1
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-332- 23
E580-332- 24
E580-332- 97
E580-336- 5
E580-336- 14
E580-337- 2
E580-337- 3

A N R P b

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

DEBRIS REMOVAL, RESPONSE

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)

MOWING (SLOPE)

MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)

WEED CONTROL, MANUAL

SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)

EDGING

GRAFFITI REMOVAL

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)
TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")

TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")

TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")

TREE TRIMMING

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)
PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)

HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)

HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

SY
EA
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
PM
Ml
SF
SF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
EA
AC
SF

Quantity

3,000.000
100.000
2,434.000
1,400.000
320.000
450.000
80.000
1,125.000
450.000
1,160.000
39,975.000
60.000
40.000
30.000
20.000
1,000.000
12,500.000
220.000
200.000
50,000.000
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