## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05240806 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E59C6-R0 District:05

Counties: ORANGE, SEMINOLE

Road Name: AESTHETICS

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795817222(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:08/06/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 0

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$600,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E59C6

Financial Project No.: 427958-1-72-22

Fiscal Year: 2025

Counties: Seminole and Orange

Calendar Days: 365

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$600,000.

This contract includes an option for renewal.

Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount.

## Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of mowing, weed control, litter removal, edging & sweeping, mechanical sweeping, tree trimming & pruning, tree removal, and sodding, on an as needed basis on Department maintained rights of way.

## Note

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 004 Proposal: E59C6-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)				
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3,000.000
	E106- 1- 4	DEBRIS REMOVAL, RESPONSE	EA	100.000
	E107- 1- 1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	2,434.000
	E107- 2- 1	MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)	AC	1,400.000
	E107- 2- 2	MOWING (SLOPE)	AC	320.000
	E107- 2- 4	MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)	AC	450.000
	E107- 2- 5	WEED CONTROL, MANUAL	AC	80.000
	E110- 31-	SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)	PM	1,125.000
	E110-32-2	EDGING	MI	450.000
	E563- 99-	GRAFFITI REMOVAL	SF	1,160.000
	E580- 3- 1	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)	SF	39,975.000
	E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	60.000
	E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	40.000
	E580-332- 23	TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	EA	30.000
	E580-332- 24	TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	EA	20.000
	E580-332- 97	TREE TRIMMING	EA	1,000.000
	E580-336- 5	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND SHRUBS)	SF	12,500.000
	E580-336- 14	PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)	EA	220.000
	E580-337- 2	HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)	AC	200.000
	E580-337- 3	HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)	SF	50,000.000